VS-APU3006L-M3, VS-EPU3006L-M3
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 10-Jul-15 1 Document Number: 95710
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
FRED Pt® Ultrafast Rectifier, 30 A
FEATURES

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N QUANTITY PER TUBE MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
VS-APU3006L-M3 30 300 Antistatic plastic tube
VS-EPU3006L-M3 30 300 Antistatic plastic tube
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions
TO-247 3-pin LL www.vishay.com/doc?95599
TO-247AC 2-pin LL www.vishay.com/doc?95598
Part marking information
TO-247 3-pin LL www.vishay.com/doc?95593
TO-247 2-pin LL www.vishay.com/doc?95592
2 - Ultrafast
        • A = single diode 3-pin
        • E = single diode 2-pin
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
3 - P = TO-247
4 - U = ultrafast recovery time
5 - Current code (30 = 30 A)
6 - Voltage code (06 = 600 V)
7 - L = long lead
8
Device code
51 32 4 6
VS- E P U 30 06 L -M3
7 8
- Environmental digit:
 -M3 = halogen-free, RoHS-compliant and termination lead (Pb)-free
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 08-Apr-14 1 Document Number: 95598
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
TO-247 2 Pin Long Lead
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
SYMBOL
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
A 4.850 5.150 0.191 0.200
A1 2.200 2.600 0.087 0.102
b 1.000 1.400 0.039 0.055
b1 1.800 2.200 0.071 0.087
c 0.500 0.700 0.020 0.028
c1 1.900 2.100 0.075 0.083
D 15.450 15.750 0.608 0.620
E1 3.500 Ref. 0.138 Ref.
E2 3.600 Ref. 0.142 Ref.
L 40.900 41.300 1.610 1.626
L1 24.800 25.100 0.976 0.988
L2 20.300 20.600 0.799 0.811
Ø 7.100 7.300 0.280 0.287
e 10.900 Typ. 0.429 Typ.
H 5.980 Typ. 0.235 Typ.
h 0.000 0.300 0.000 0.012
Ejector pin hole thickness (h)